Rev 2.3 - July 2021 4600 Silicon Drive  |  Durham, NC 27703  |  wolfspeed.com
Large Signal Models Available for ADS and MWO
CGHV35060MP
60 W, 2700-3800 MHz, 50 V GaN HEMT for
S Band Radar and LTE Base Stations
Description
CGHV35060MP is a 60 W input matched, gallium nitride (GaN) high electron
mobility transistor (HEMT) optimized for S Band performance. The

CGHV35060MP 9
Rev 2.3 - July 2021 4600 Silicon Drive  |  Durham, NC 27703  |  wolfspeed.com
Part Number System
Table 1.
Table 2.
Parameter Value Units
Upper Frequency1 3.5 GHz
Power Output 60 W
Package MP -
Character Code Code Value
A 0
B 1
C 2
D 3
E 4
F 5
G 6
H 7
J 8
K 9
Examples: 1A = 10.0 GHz
2H = 27.0 GHz
Note1: Alpha characters used in frequency code indicate a value
greater than 9.9 GHz. See Table 2 for value.
Plastic Overmold
Power Output (W)
Upper Frequency (GHz)
Cree GaN High Voltage
CGHV35060MP
CGHV35060MP 10
Rev 2.3 - July 2021 4600 Silicon Drive  |  Durham, NC 27703  |  wolfspeed.com
Product Ordering Information
Order Number Description Unit of Measure Image
CGHV35060MP GaN HEMT Each
CGHV35060MP-AMP1 Test board with GaN HEMT installed Each
CGHV35060MP 11
Rev 2.3 - July 2021 4600 Silicon Drive  |  Durham, NC 27703  |  wolfspeed.com
© 2014 – 2021 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. Wolfspeed® and the Wolfspeed logo are registered trademarks of Cree, Inc.
For more information, please contact:
4600 Silicon Drive
Durham, North Carolina, USA 27703